### 501932830 05/24/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pechiney Rolled Products, LLC	09/09/2005

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcan Rolled Products - Ravenswood, LLC
Street Address:	Route 2 South
City:	Ravenswood
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26164

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5393357
Patent Number:	5439536
Patent Number:	5383986
Patent Number:	5415220

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)751-4864

 Phone:
 212-906-1200

 Email:
 angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0468
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name change from Pechiney to Alcan 2005#page1.tif source=Name change from Pechiney to Alcan 2005#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028274 FRAME: 0659 0.00 53933

CH \$160 00

501932830



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PECHINEY ROLLED PRODUCTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PECHINEY ROLLED PRODUCTS, LLC" TO "ALCAN ROLLED PRODUCTS - RAVENSWOOD, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

3062622 8100 050741993



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4148368

DATE: 09-12-05

PATENT REEL: 028274 FRAME: 0660

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	ertificate of Ws:_Name C		limited liability company	is hereby amend
		lolled froducts - Re	venswood, LLC	
1				
				41. C-lifeata o
IN WI	iness we	EREOF, the u	dersigned have executed	titis Celaticate o
			dersigned have executed September	
IN WI		day of		
		day of	September  Style="block" style="block" style-"> Style="block" style-"  Style="block" style-	
		day of	September  Style="block" style="block" style-"> Style="block" style-"  Style="block" style-	, A.D. <u>2005</u>

State of Delawate
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:33 PM 09/09/2005
FILED 05:15 PM 09/09/2005
SRV 050741993 - 3062622 FILE

State of Delaware

DEDM - BUSING O'T System Caline

**PATENT REEL: 028274 FRAME: 0661**